
134,787

118,046

9,227

21,636

126

1,874

423,495

21,499

16,272

474

448

33

66

－

1

586

42

70

474

448

33

66

－

1

586

42

70

26,057,289,056

21,054,350,496

1,834,329,392

4,058,253,324

25,910,953

286,642,689

73,995,860,311

3,025,904,873

2,814,507,435

Industrial workers
產業勞工及交通公用事業之員工

shops
Workers of commercial firms and
 公司、行號之員工

or cooperative enterprises
cultural, nonprofit organizations
Employees in journalistic,
 新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工

and schools
Employees in government agencies
 政府機關及公、私立學校之員工

production
Workers employed in fishing
受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者

vocational training organizations
Persons receiving training in
職業訓練機構接受訓練者

Craft workers
職業勞工

association
Class A members of fishermen's
漁會之甲類會員

Voluntary insured persons
自願投保者

747,748 2,506 1,720133,192,767,321 786

中華民國104年

 2.失能年金核付金額包含職業傷病失能補償一次金，遺屬年金核付金額包含職業災害死亡補償一次金。
 1.同表25註2，「國併勞」核付人數及金額無細項分類數。

 　　　─按給付種類及類別分
 表28　勞工保險實計現金給付(年金給付)

 單位：人、新台幣元

 合　　　計 Total  失　能　年　金給 付 種 類
Type of Pension

人數(年底) Persons (End of Year)
(年底)

 人　　數

(End of Year)
Persons

 金　　額

Amount

 小　　計

Subtotal

 年　　金

Pension

國併勞(註1)

years (Note 1)
Insurance coverage
combining Labor
National Pension

類     別

Laborers
Various Insured

 總　　　　　　　　　　　計

Grand Total

 註：

132



129,895

114,187

8,945

20,922

119

1,854

418,725

21,061

15,720

4,418

3,411

249

648

7

19

4,184

396

482

84,289,446

73,550,878

6,514,844

12,684,770

－

48,000

79,735,298

5,040,383

12,008,502

84,289,446

73,550,878

6,514,844

12,684,770

－

48,000

79,735,298

5,040,383

12,008,502

25,234,679,196

20,441,768,308

1,783,488,401

3,937,249,846

25,451,629

285,138,805

73,428,505,768

2,980,237,545

2,723,243,547

738,320,414

539,031,310

44,326,147

108,318,708

459,324

1,455,884

487,619,245

40,626,945

79,255,386

731,428 13,814313,590,913 273,872,121 130,839,763,045 2,039,413,36339,718,792

2015

   pension includes occupational death compensation.
2.The amount of Disability pension includes occupational disability compensation and the amount of Survivor
   years" can't be classified.
1.See Note 2 of Table 25.  The person and amount of "National Pension combining Labor Insurance coverage

 　　　     of Pension and Various Insured Laborer
Table 28  Real Cash Benefits (Pension Benefit Payments), by Type

 Unit：person、NT$

Disability pension 老年年金 Old-Age pension 遺屬年金 Survivor pension

 金　　　額 Amount
(年底)

 人　　數

(End of Year)
Persons

 金　　額

Amount

(年底)
 人　　數

(End of Year)
Persons

(註2)
 金　　額

(Note 2)
Amount

 小　　計

Subtotal

(註2)
 年　　金

(Note 2)
Pension

國併勞(註1)

years (Note 1)
Insurance coverage
combining Labor
National Pension

 Note：

133


