## 表28 勞工保險實計現金給付(年金給付) 一按給付種類及類別分

中華民國104年

單位:人、新台幣元

給付種類	合 計 Total		失 能 年 金			
Type of Pension	人,數	金額	人數(年底) Persons (End of Year)			
類 別 Various Insured Laborers	(年底) Persons (End of Year)	Amount	小 計 Subtotal	年 金 Pension	國併勞(註1) National Pension combining Labor Insurance coverage years (Note 1)	
總計	747,748	133,192,767,321	2,506	1,720	786	
Grand Total						
產業勞工及交通公用事業之員工 Industrial workers	134,787	26,057,289,056	474	474		
公司、行號之員工 Workers of commercial firms and shops	118,046	21,054,350,496	448	448		
新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工 Employees in journalistic, cultural, nonprofit organizations or cooperative enterprises	9,227	1,834,329,392	33	33		
政府機關及公、私立學校之員工 Employees in government agencies and schools	21,636	4,058,253,324	66	66		
受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者 Workers employed in fishing production	126	25,910,953	-	_		
職業訓練機構接受訓練者 Persons receiving training in vocational training organizations	1,874	286,642,689	1	1		
職業勞工 Craft workers	423,495	73,995,860,311	586	586		
漁會之甲類會員 Class A members of fishermen's association	21,499	3,025,904,873	42	42		
自願投保者 Voluntary insured persons	16,272	2,814,507,435	70	70		

註:1.同表25註2,「國併勞」核付人數及金額無細項分類數。 2.失能年金核付金額包含職業傷病失能補償一次金,遺屬年金核付金額包含職業災害死亡補償一次金。

Table 28 Real Cash Benefits (Pension Benefit Payments), by Type of Pension and Various Insured Laborer

2015

Unit: person \ NT\$

Disability pension		老年年金 Old-Age pension		遺屬年金 Survivor pension		
金	額 An	nount	人數	金 額	人數	金額
小 計 Subtotal	年 金 (註2) Pension (Note 2)	國併勞(註1) National Pension combining Labor Insurance coverage years (Note 1)	(年底) Persons (End of Year)	Amount	(年底) Persons (End of Year)	(註2) Amount (Note 2)
313,590,913	273,872,121	39,718,792	731,428	130,839,763,045	13,814	2,039,413,363
84,289,446	84,289,446		129,895	25,234,679,196	4,418	738,320,414
73,550,878	73,550,878		114,187	20,441,768,308	3,411	539,031,310
6,514,844	6,514,844		8,945	1,783,488,401		44,326,147
12,684,770	12,684,770		20,922	3,937,249,846	648	108,318,708
_	_		119	25,451,629	7	459,324
48,000	48,000		1,854	285,138,805	19	1,455,884
79,735,298	79,735,298		418,725	73,428,505,768	4,184	487,619,245
5,040,383	5,040,383		21,061	2,980,237,545	396	40,626,945
12,008,502	12,008,502		15,720	2,723,243,547	482	79,255,386

Note: 1.See Note 2 of Table 25. The person and amount of "National Pension combining Labor Insurance coverage

years" can't be classified.

2. The amount of Disability pension includes occupational disability compensation and the amount of Survivor pension includes occupational death compensation.